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Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday	
	
	
Albert-Cooksey,	Suzette	 	 11/4/13	 	 2800	Windy	Way		 	 August	3	
	 (615)	790-6519		 	 	 	 	 Thompson	Station,	TN		 	 	
	 cookseys@bellsouth.net	 	 	 	 37179	
	 	 	 	 	
Arthur,	Jackie	 	 	 1/24/06	 	 1404	Beddington	Park		 October	24	
	 615-739-2326	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN		37215	
	 yaya27@mac.net	
	 Elementary	Educator	,	Retired	
	
Bailey,	Karyn	 	 	 10/25/12	 	 6900	Lenox	Village	Drive	 December	9	
	 615-305-3723	 	 	 	 	 #680	
	 karynb@wcs.edu	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN	37211	 	 	
	 bailey2208@comcast.net	 	 	
	 	
Baird,	Charlotte	 	 	 11/15/90	 	 105	Leake	Ave	#60	 	 October	21	
	 615-305-9791		 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN		37205	
	 charlotteb@wcs.edu		 	 	 	 	 	
	 Guidance	Counselor		
	 Brentwood	Middle	 	
	
Blackburn,	Yolanda	 	 10/25/12	 	 5625	Seesaw	Road	 	 May	9	 		
	 615-400-2304	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN	37211	
	 yblackburn59@comcast.net		 	 	 	 	
	 Assistant	Principal		
	 Grassland	Elementary		
	 	 	 	 	 	
Bryant,	Peggy	 	 	 10/29/05	 	 840	Willowsprings	Blvd	 December	14	 	
	 615-591-0929(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN		3706414	
	 615-243-7404(C)	 	 	 		
	 	bryant0929@att.net		
	 peggyb@me.com	 	 	 	 		 		
	 Elementary/Special	Educator,	
	 Retired	
	
Buckles,	Caren	 	 	 11/1/96	 	 1300	Polo	Fields	Lane	 June	2	
	 (931)	486-2586	 	 	 	 	 Columbia		TN	38401	
	 carenb@wcs.edu	
	
Carle,	Laurette		 	 	 9/12/09	 	 416	Figuers	Dr.	 	 December	29			
	 615-496-6480(C)		 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN		37064	
	 615-472-4087(W)	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 laurettec@wcs.edu	
	 Professional	Development	Director	 	
	 WCS	



  

Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday		
	
	
Coile	-Lemay,	Sylvia	 	 10/23/04	 	 413	Bern	Drive		 	 February	18	
	 615-202-5650	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill,	TN		37174	
	 sylviac@wcs.edu	 	 	 	 	
	 Elementary	Educator	 	 	 	
	 Heritage	Elementary		
	
Cole,	Jessica	 	 	 	 	 	 	 2839	Kaye	Dr	
	 (615)	788-6006		 	 	 	 	 Thompson	Station	TN		
	 jessicalouise17@gmail.com		 	 	 37179	
	
Coles,	Lois	 	 	 	 10/23/04	 	 211	St.	Andrews	 	 May	18	
	 615-646-2861	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN			37069	
	 615-974-2565	 	 	 	 	
	 loisc@wcs.edu	
	 Mathematics	Educator	
	 Brentwood	Middle		
	
Contich,	Michelle	 	 	 9/30/06	 	 1413	Knox	Valley	Dr.		 July	15	
	 615-472-4650	(W)	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN		37027	
	 615-456-4138	(C)	
	 michellec@wcs.edu	
	 Principal	 	 	 	 	
	 Lipscomb	Elementary	
	 	 	 	 	
Cortez,	Carol		 	 	 10/1/11	 	 5241	Lysander	Lane		 	 	
	 615-678-8559	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood	TN	37027	
	 carolc2@wcs.edu	 	 	 	
	 Assistant	Principal		
	 Lipscomb	Elementary		
	
Costner,	Ashley	 	 	 	 	 	
	 ashleyc1@wcs.edu		
	
Cushenberry,	Mindy		 	 10/11/08	 	 726	Meeting	St	 	 February	28	
	 615-599-7028	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN			37064	
	 615-319-1301	(C)	 	 	 	
		 mindyc@wcs.edu	
	 Elementary	Educator	
	 Oakview	Elementary



Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday	
	
	
Davis,	Sara	 	 	 	 10/23/76	 	 P.	O.	Box	495	 	 	 September	6	 	
	 615-790-1976		 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN		
	 evelynvaden@gmail.com	 	 	 	 37065-0495	 	 	
	 Mathematics	Educator	
	 Retired	
	 	 	 		
Dodd,	Cynthia	 	 	 	 	 	 9546	O'Hara	Dr.		 	 March	14	
	 (615)	708-7126	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood	TN	37027	
	 cindyd@wcs.edu	
	
Ebner,	Bettye	Sue	 	 	 11/16/89	 	 3606	Bear	Creek	Road		 November	20		
	 615-791-5859		 	 	 	 	 Thompsons	Station,	TN		
	 ebnerbet@fssd.org	 	 	 	 	 37179	
	 Elementary	Educator	 	 	
	 Johnson	Elementary	
	 	 	 	
Edwards,	Tracey	 	 	 10/4/14	 	 33208	North	Course	View	 November25	
	 (817)	800-4555		 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37067	
	 april12_2001@yahoo.com	
	
Estes,	Melissa	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 2828	Scoville	Lane	 	 October	27		
	 615-427-2056	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill,	TN	3717	 	
	 melissae@wcs.edu		
	
Farrell,	Mary		 	 	 9/22/92		 	 104	Grandview	Manor	Dr		 August	30	 	
	 615-790-0411(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	
	 615-870-2586	(C)		
	 maryf48@hotmail.com	 	 	 	

Guidance	Counselor		
Retired	 	 	 	

	
Fender,	Diane		
	 	 	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 412	Blake	Baskin	Court		 November	22		
	 615-414-6988		 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 dianef@wcs.edu	
	 diane.fender@gmail.com	
	
Gaidos,	Debbie	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 1385	Hunter	Road	 	 December	20	
	 615-791-4209	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 615-478-2450	(C)	
	 debbieg2@wcs.edu	 	 	 	
	 gaidosb@bellsouth.net	
	
	



  

Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday		
	
	
Gordon,	Ann		 	 	 	 	 	 PO	Box	50587	 	
	 615-479-6033																			 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN		37205		 	 	
	 anng@wcs.edu	
	 annges@bellsouth.net	
	 Principal	 	 	 	
	 Grassland	Elementary	
	
Gunter,	Lynda	 	 	 9/20/97	 	 897	Holly	Tree	Gap	Rd	 January	26	
	 615-	373-9694	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN	37027	
	 Lgunter106233@comcast.net	
	 Elementary	Educator	
	 Retired	 	 	
	
Hall,	Bonnie	 	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 6432	Brownlee	Drive	 May	14	 	 	
	 615-	579-7460	 	 	 	 	 Nashville	TN	37205	
	 bonnie_hall@brentwoodacademy.com	
	 Mathematics	Educator	
	 Brentwood	Academy	
	
Hargrave,	Sharon	 	 	 	 	 	 224	Gloucester	St	 	 	May	3	
	 615-791-2532	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	
	 615-861-0192	(C)	 	 	 	
	 hargravesha@fssd.org	 	 	 	
	 tallwoman@comcast.net	 	 	

Elementary	Educator	
Johnson	Elementary	

	
Haselden,	Marty	 	 	 9/22/92	 	 9008	Old	Smyrna	Rd		 July	27		
	 615-370-8760		 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN	37027	
	 marty.haselden@comcast.net	
	 Retired	
	
Hayes,	Heather	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 2712	Tallow	Trace	
	 (615)	498-9666	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill	TN	37174	
	 lhmmhayes@att.net		
	
Hicklin,	Miriam	K.		 	 	 11/13/14	 	 108	Forrest	Drive	 	 November	26	
	 (615)	794-0802	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 (615)	554-2206	(C)	
	 MiriamKHicklin@gmail.com	
	 Retired	 	



Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday	
	
	
Jackson,	Judy	 	 	 10/2/78	 	 3616	Bear	Creek	Rd	 	 August	8	 	
	 615-794-9646(H)	 	 	 	 	 Thompson’s	Station,	TN		
	 615-948-5286	(C)	 	 	 	 	 37179		 	
	 jfoxj2@gmail.com	
	 Elementary	Educator	
	 Retired	
	 	 	
Johnson,	Caron	 	 	 	 	 	 2003	Hogan	Ct	 	 September	17	
	 (615)	516-7766	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill	TN	37174	
	 kyleandcaron@gmail.com	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Johnson,	Martha	 	 	 10/4/14	 	 341	Rosebud	Circle	 	 July	29		 	
	 615-790-8423	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064		
	 615-400-6276	(C)	
	 martha.johnson07@comcast.net	
	 School	Psychologist	
	 Retired	
	
Jones,	Becky		 	 	 	 	 	 801	Davis	Drive	 	 March	3	 	
	 615-373-3822	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood	TN	37027	
	 615-504-6632	(C)	
	 beckyj@wcs.edu	 	 	 	
	 	
Jones,	Sandra	 	 	 	 	 	 11305	Loann	Ave	 	 April	1		 	
	 615-952-2233	 	 	 	 	 Kingston	Springs,	TN		 	 	
	 msjones1946@bellsouth.net	 	 	 37082		
	 Retired	
	
Jordon,	Sue	 	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 9404	Coxboro	Dr	 	 	 	
	 615-260-8240	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN	37027	
	 suej@wcs.edu	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Juarez,	Sandra	 	 	 11/15/90	 	 1800	Carrington	Ct	 	 May	7		
	 615-794-7145	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	 	 	 	
	 615-210-6252	(C)	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 Sandra.juarez84@yahoo.com	 	
	 Retired		
	
Kim,	Laura	 	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 300	Royal	Oaks	Blvd			 July	24		
	 319-	400-7602	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37067	
	 laurasoyunkim@gmail.com	



  

Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday	
	
	
King,	Susan	H.	 	 	 11/1/2002	 	 309	Brunswick	Place		
	 (615)	662-1724	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	Tn.	37221	
	 (706)	455-1938	(C)	
	 bluehcandy@yahoo.com	
	 susanh26@hotmail.com	
	 Retired	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Mace,	Debbie	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 1209	Blue	Springs	Rd	
	 615-661-9318	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37069	
	 debbiemace1022@gmail.com	
	
Mauldin,	Karen	 	 	 10/07/00	 	 404	Lynn	Dr.			 	 February	29		 	
	 615-832-1707(H)	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN	37211	
	 615-496-9937	(C)	
	 karenm1@wcs.edu	
	 Chemistry	
	 Franklin	High		 	 	
	
McElroy,	Emma	 	 	 10/29/05	 	 431		Fourth	Avenue	South	 March	28	 	
	 931-422-5605	(H)		 	 	 	 	 Lewisburg	TN	37091	
	 615-478-6838	(C)	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 emmajeanmcelroy@gmail.com	 	 	 	 	 	
	 Mathematics	Educator	
	 Retired	 	 	 	 	
	 	
Musgrove,	Kay	Awalt	 	 10/22/77	 	 1000	Legacy	Hills	Dr.	 March	20	
	 615-599-8028	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	 	 	 	 	
	 kaymusg@aol.com	
	 Administrator	
	 Retired	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Myers,	Kelli	 	 	 	 	 	 	 403	Sir	John	Court	 	 July	11	
	 615-791-7403	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 615-238-7167	(C)	
	 kelliannmyers@gmail.com	 	
	
Oonk,	Marian	 	 	 1/7/79	 	 741	Darden	Place	 	 June	6	
	 615-352-1658	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Nashville,	TN	37205	
	 615-957-3201	(C)	 	
	 mboonk@bellsouth.net	
	 Elementary	Educator	 	 	 	
	 Retired	



Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday	
	
	
Pivacco-Nunez,	Francine	 	 10/4/14	 	 133	Carphilly	Circle	 	 September	4	
	 (615)	944-9578	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37069	
	 francinep@wcs.edu	
	 	 	
Puryear,	Elizabeth	I.	 	 	 	 	 2709	Reams	Place	
	 615-791-9140	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 lizpuryear@comcast.net	 	
	
Rogers,	Terry	 	 	 	 	 	 2493	Goose	Creek	Bypass	 February	1	
	 615-790-7087	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN		37064	
	 615-364-3794	(C)	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 terryr@wcs.edu	 	 	
	 Elementary	Educator	 	 	 	 	
	 Oakview	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Sawyer,	Denise	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 8286	Patterson	Road	 March	9	 	
	 615-804-6881	 	 	 	 	 College	Grove	TN		37046	
	 denises@wcs.edu	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
Sawyer,	Lynn	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 1108	Holly	Hill	Dr.	 	 December	10	
	 615-479-7591	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	
	 lynns@wcs.edu	 	 	 	
	
Smith,	Betty	 	 	 	 10/4/80	 	 6943	Giles	Hill	Rd.	 	 October	18		 	
	 615-368-7661	 	 	 	 	 College	Grove,	TN	37046	
	 Retired	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Standish,	Brenda	 	 	 10/10/81	 	 1117	Summerville	Cir	 February	13	 	
	 615-614-1146	 	 	 	 	 Thompson’s	Station,	TN		
	 1brendastandish@gmail.com	 	 	 37179		 	 	
	 Elementary	Educator	
	 Retired	 	 	

	
Stewart,	Jaci	 	 	 	 10/29/05	 	 132	Water	Mill	Trace	 March	24	
	 615-791-0463	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN		37069	 	
	 jacis@wcs.edu	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 Curriculum	Director	 	 	 	 	 	
	 WCS		
	
Summey,	Christy	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 5632	Cedar	Rock	Dr.		 November	19	
	 615-496-6126		 	 	 	 	 Nashville	TN	 37211		
	 christinas1@wcs.edu



  

Name/Phone/Email	 	 Initiation	Date	 Address	 	 	 Birthday		
	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Tyree,	Pat	 	 	 	 9/14/96	 	 6329	Mapledale	Dr.		 	 May	26	 	 	
	 615-210-3390	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN	37027	
	 615-373-8449	(C)	
	 pat_tyree@brentwoodacademy.com	
	 Mathematics	Educator	
	 Brentwood	Academy	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Warwick,	Elaine	 	 	 10/25/75	 	 3169	McMillan	Rd.	 	 August	17	
	 615-794-6032	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	
	 615-509-3327	(C)	
	 elainewarwick@att.net	
	 Elementary	Teacher	Supervisor	 	
	 MTSU	 	 	
	
Wauford,	Diane	 	 	 10/4/14	 	 310	Vaughn	Road	 	 August	9	
	 615-377-0469	(H)	 	 	 	 	 Nashville	TN	37221	
	 615-336-0578	(C)	 	
	 ddwauford@msn.com	 	 	 	
	
Wetherholt,	Tammie	 	 10/19/13	 	 5308	Mead	Park	Court	 August	15	 	
	 615-973-8342	 	 	 	 	 Thompson	Station	TN	 	 	
	 tammiew@wcs.edu	 	 	 	 	 37179	
	
Wilson,	Jennifer	 	 	 10/19/13	 	 909	Sutton	Hill	Road		 October	19	
	 615-545-4094	 	 	 	 	 Nashville	TN	37204	
	 jennifer.wilson@wcs.edu	 	 	
	
Wingfield,	Ruth	 	 	 9/25/93	 	 2204	Morriswood	Dr.	 	 October	31	 	
	 615-790-3421	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37064	 	 	 	
	 ruthwingfield@aol.com	
	 Elementary	Educator	 	 	 	
	 Retired	
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Booth,	Josephine	 	 	 	 	 	 Belverde	Commons	 	 December	21	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Memory	Care	Room	107	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 303	Royal	Oaks	Blvd.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	 	 	 	
	

Eades,	Susan		 	 	 10/11/08	 	 8280	Horton	Hwy		 	 December	6	 	
	 615-395-7430	 	 	 	 	 College	Grove,	TN	 	 	
	 Meades1@bellsouth.net	 	 	 	 37046		 	
	 Susan@Eades.org	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	
Hicks,	Selma	Louise	 	 3/31/68	 	 1637	Wellington	Green	 	 Apr.	27	 	
	 615-791-5736	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN			37064-5358	
	 615-732-9117	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 clayton.hicks@comcast.net	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	
Keith,	Lois	 	 	 	 	 	 	 109	Ewingville	Dr.	 	

615-794-2382	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	3706	
myron_keith@yahoo.com	
	

Moran,	Ann	 	 	 	 10/3/64	 	 The	Hearth	at	Franklin		 July	13	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 1035	Fulton	Greer	Lane	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	3706	
	 	 	 	
Rogers,	Judy		 	 	 10/1/11	 	 1651	Highfield	Lane	 	 	 	
	 615-294-3094		 	 	 	 	 Brentwood,	TN		37027	
	 mailto:judithr@wcs.edu	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	
Turner,	Charlotte	 	 	 	 	 	 NHC	Place		 	 	 January	19	 	

615-778-6998	 	 	 	 	 211	Cool	Springs	Blvd	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 #211		
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Franklin,	TN	37067	
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Briggs,	Charmaine	 	 	 10/3/15	 	 6770	Bethesda	Arno	Rd	 December	29	
	 615-591-9303	 	 	 	 	 Thompson's	Station	TN		
	 charmaine.briggs54@gmail.com	 	 	 37179	
	 	 	 	
Despande,	Terra	 	 	 10/3/15	 	 112	Cherokee	Road	#1	 March	8	
	 406-490-3118	 	 	 	 	 Nashville	TN	37205	 	 	 	 	
	 TerraLynne84@gmail.com	
	
Fowler,	Trish	 	 	 10/3/15	 	 4488	Harpeth	School	Rd	 May	28	
	 615-512-0765	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 trishfowler44@gmail.com	
	
Gildemeister,	Sara	 	 	 10/3/15	 	 111	Velena	St.		 	 July	2	
	 615-330-3892	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	 	
	 sarag@wcs.edu	
	
Harrington,	Cassandra	 	 10/3/15	 	 201	Gillespie	Dr	
	 404-731-0176	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37067	
	 Cassandra.Harrington@wcs.edu	
	
Osborne,	Katherine		 	 10/3/15	 	 111	Ewingville	Dr		 	 February	9	
	 615-708-0793	 	 	 	 	 Franklin	TN	37064	
	 katiemtsu@gmail.com	
	
Reynolds,	Lincy	 	 	 10/3/15	 	 3007	Commonwealth	Dr	 September	21	
	 954-270-6582	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill	TN	37174	
	 lincer2001@aol.com	
	
Weaver,	Heather		 	 	 10/3/15	 	 1317	Carmack	Ct	 	 August	20	
	 615-423-2739	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill	TN	37174	
	 heatherw1@wcs.edu	
	
Whaley,	Erin		 	 	 10/3/15	 	 1000	Walden	Creek	Trace	 March	8	
	 912-302-0323	 	 	 	 	 Apt	39-3L	
	 ee3882@hotmail.com		 	 	 	 Spring	Hill	TN	37174	
	
Woods,	Christina		 	 	 	 	 	 1004	Foust	Ct.	
	 615-438-8474	 	 	 	 	 Spring	Hill,	TN	37174	
	 christinaw@wcs.edu	
	
	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	

	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	  


